

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1942 of 2010**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BABBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KHACHAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS MEGHA CHITALIYA, APP for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.
1,2,3

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 11/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that in view of subsequent amendment in the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 under Sub Section (5) of Section 15A, she seeks permission to join the original complainant as party respondent.

2. Permission as prayed for, is granted. Issue **Notice** to newly added respondent, returnable on 10.12.2024.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SALIM/