

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1942 of 2010**

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BABBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KHACHAR & ORS.

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 10/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Today, in response to the notice issued by this Court, the original complainant namely Dhudabhai Devabhai, who was joined as respondent No.4, is present before the Court and submits that he do not want to prosecute the Appeal further and his name may be deleted from the proceedings.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is of the opinion that let his name be remained as it is and the fact that he do not want to prosecute the Appeal is hereby noted.

Re-listed this Appeal on **24.12.2024.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI