

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1942 of 2010

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BABBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KHACHAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 28/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Arguments are concluded.

Reserved for Judgment.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)